
Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office

Administration
Organizational Chart

Mike Perry
Chief Procurement Officer
Mike.Perry@tn.gov
(615) 741-3625

Compliance / Legal
Shannon Mohundro
Dep Chief Procurement Officer
Shannon.Mohundro@tn.gov
(615) 741-4274

Governor’s Office of Diversity
Business Enterprise

Robin Upchurch
Executive Admin Assistant 1
Robin.M.Upchurch@tn.gov
(615) 532-7279

Systems Managent / P-Card Training Category

Updated 09/21/2021

Celeste Goodman
DGS Procurement Support Asst.
Celeste.Goodman@tn.gov
(615) 741-3928

Sourcing
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GoDBE
Organizational Chart

Jessica Starling
DGS Procurement Program Dir
Jessica.Starling@tn.gov
(615) 532-9125

Kimberly Fox
ASA4
Kimberly.Fox@tn.gov
(615) ###-####

Gwendolyn Washington-Sanders
ASA5
Gwen.Sanders@tn.gov
(615) 741-6145

Richard Van Norman
DGS Procurement Prgm Team Lead
Richard.VanNorman@tn.gov
(615) 253-4654

Rafael Borjas
ASA4
Rafael.Borjas@tn.gov
(615) 532-9013

Updated 01/27/2022

Edric Hammond
ASA4
Edric.Hammon@tn.gov
(615) 741-4657



Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office

Compliance / Legal
Organizational Chart

Paul Krivacka
DGS Cat. Mgt/Lgl Team Dir
Paul.Krivacka@tn.gov
(615) 741-6916

Sherry Whitby
Executive Admin Assistant 1
Sherry.Whitby@tn.gov
(615) 741-3746

Legal

Toni Stuart
Associate Counsel
Toni.Stuart@tn.gov
(615) 253-6984

Kevin Wieck
Associate Counsel
Kevin.J.Wieck@tn.gov
(615) 532-6871

Jennifer Young
Associate Counsel
Jennifer.Young@tn.gov
(615) 253-4808

Kevin Bartels
Associate Counsel
Kevin.C.Bartels@tn.gov
(615) 253-4784

Chadwick Nottingham
Legal Assistant
Chadwick.Nottingham@tn.gov
(615) 253-2733

Randy Dean
DGS Risk Manager
Randy.Dean@tn.gov
(615) 291-5849

Davis Nwankwo
Grants Program Manager
Davis.Nwankwo@tn.gov
(615) 770-6911

Updated 01/27/2022

Helen Crowley
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Helen.Crowley@tn.gov
(615) 741-3836

Adam Mamula
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Adam.Mamula@tn.gov
(615) 741-4194

David Klein
DGS Proc Compliance Spc
David.S.Klein@tn.gov
(615) 741-1832

Shemeles Zergaw
DGS Proc Compliance Spc
Shemeles.Zergaw@tn.gov
(615) 741-2025

Vacant Pos 1001913
DGS Proc Compliance Spc
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Adam Mills
DGS Proc Compliance Spc
Adam.Mills@tn.gov
(615) 741-9372

Compliance



Trey Norris
DGS Procurement Pgm Dir
Trey.Norris@tn.gov
(615) 741-7148

Vacant Pos. 6158
ASA3
email pending
(615) ###-####

Tony Bybee
DGS Proc. Pgm Team Lead
Tony.Bybee@tn.gov
(615) 532-0723

Josh Gaddy
DGS Proc. Pgm Team Lead
Josh.Gaddy@tn.gov
(615) 741-1402

Joyanna West [Brassfield]
DGS Proc. Pgm Team Lead
Joyanna.West@tn.gov
(615) 741-1251

Erik Busby
DGS Category Specialist
Erik.Busby@tn.gov
(615) 253-8900

DeRenne Raley
DGS Category Specialist
DeRenne.Raley@tn.gov
(615) 741-2296

Michael Gross
DGS Category Specialist
Michael.D.Gross@tn.gov
(615) 507-6227

Vacant Pos 6849
DGS Category Specialist
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Caroline Ballinger
DGS Category Specialist
Caroline.C.Ballinger@tn.gov
(615) 770-5277

Ellen Lipinski
DGS Category Specialist
Ellen.Lipinski@tn.gov
(615) 741-1174

Zoreh Hurd
DGS Category Specialist
Zohreh.Hurd@tn.gov
(615) 741-2026

James Vallone
DGS Category Specialist
James.Vallone@tn.gov
(615) 253-8528

Maya Carpenter
DGS Category Specialist
Maya.Carpenter@tn.gov
(615) 532-7941

Richard Kotler
DGS Category Specialist
Richard.Kotler@tn.gov
(615) 253-4723

Michael Porter
DGS Category Specialist
Michael.Porter@tn.gov
(615) 741-1192

Michael Neeley
DGS Category Specialist
Michael.T.Neely@tn.gov
(615) 741-5971

Joshua Polk
DGS Category Specialist
Joshua.Polk@tn.gov
(615) 360-4460

Cami Howard
DGS Category Specialist
Cami.Howard@tn.gov
(615) 770-3829

Parker Birt
DGS Category Specialist
Parker.Birt@tn.gov
(615) 291-5844

Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office
Category Management
Organizational Chart

Updated 03/04/2022

Vacant Pos 6158
DGS Category Specialist
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####



Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office

Systems Management / Payment Card 
Organizational Chart

Lorraine Lassourreille
DGS Procurement Pgm Dir
Lorraine.Lassourreille@tn.gov
(615) 741-3060

Procurement CardSystems Management

Sharonette Thomas
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Sharonette.Thomas@tn.gov
(615) 532-9559

Brittany McKnight
DGS Pcard Pgm Specialist
Brittany.McKnight@tn.gov
(615) 741-2716

Raszelle Fine
DGS Pcard Pgm Specialist
Raszelle.Fine@tn.gov
(615) 741-2740

Leonard Chadwick
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Leonard.Chadwick@tn.gov
(615) 741-1119

Vacant Pos 6884
DGS Proc Systems Analyst
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 6902
DGS Proc Systems Analyst
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

William Travelstead
DGS Proc Systems Analyst
William.Travelstead@tn.gov
(615) 741-6130

Kelly Ozment
DGS Proc Systems Analyst
e-mail pending
(615) 741-1188

Terry Wilson
DGS Proc Support Asst
Terry.Wilson@tn.gov
(615) 741-3981

Updated 03/04/2022

Malorie Bronson
DGS Pcard Pgm Specialist
Malorie.Bronson@tn.gov
(615) 770-1808

Christopher Baertlein
DGS Proc Systems Mgr
Christopher.Baertlein@tn.gov
(615) 253-3953



Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office

Training
Organizational ChartKimberly Henry

Training Officer 2
Kimberly.Henry@tn.gov
(615) 741-2562

Angela White
Training Specialist 2*
Angela.White@tn.gov
(615) 741-4833

James Grady
Training Officer 1
James.Grady@tn.gov
(615) 253-7817

Ashton Rogers
ASA3
Ashton.Rogers@tn.gov
(615) 532-7536

Updated 08/06/2021



Department of General Services
Central Procurement Office

Sourcing
Organizational Chart

Nicholas Edwards
DGS Proc Pgm Dir
Nicholas.Edwards@tn.gov
(615) 741-1075

Vacant Pos 6900
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Tamara Byrd
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Tamara.Byrd@tn.gov
(615) 532-2314

Kelly Johns
DGS Proc Pgm Team Lead
Kelly.X.Johns@tn.gov
(615) 741-8852

Vacant Pos 74266
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Laitin Beecham
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Laitin.Beecham@tn.gov
(615) 291-5794

Simeon Ayton
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Simeon.Ayton@tn.gov
(615) 532-0110

Kayla Cook
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Kayla.R.Cook@tn.gov
(615) 741-9496

Maria Paredes
DGS Sourcing Team Lead
Maria.Paredes@tn.gov
(629) 888-5894

Michael Leitzke
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Michael.S.Leitzke@tn.gov
(615) 741-5666

William Harmon III
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Will.Harmon@tn.gov
(615) 741-3285

Andrew Eckerley
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Andrew.Eckerley@tn.gov
(615) 532-8327

Mike Bentheimer
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Mike.Bentheimer@tn.gov
(615) 532-1922

Vacant Pos 49879
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Karen Gundy Conway
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Karen.Conway@tn.gov
(615) 507-6211

Shane Gibson
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Shane.Gibson@tn.gov
(615) 253-4762

Lindsey Lattner
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Lindsey.Lattner@tn.gov
(615) 741-9282

Sharon Pope
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Sharon.Pope@tn.gov
(615) 741-9588

Nancy Ternes
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
Nancy.M.Ternes@tn.gov
(615) 253-4008

Updated 03/04/2022

Vacant Pos 6893
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####

Vacant Pos 1000837
DGS Sourcing Account Spec
e-mail pending
(615) ###-####


